



Ruhhy®

USER MANUAL

Kitchen containers - 4 pcs. Ruhhy 24578

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Pojemniki kuchenne - 4 szt. Ruhhy 24578

BETRIEBSANLEITUNG

Küchenbehälter - 4 Stk. Ruhhy 24578

NÁVOD K OBSLUZE

Kuchyňské nádoby - 4 ks Ruhhy 24578

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

Récipients de cuisine - 4 pièces Ruhhy 24578

INSTRUCCIONES DE OPERACION

Recipientes de cocina - 4 uds. Ruhhy 24578

ISTRUZIONI OPERATIVE

Contenitori da cucina - 4 pz. Ruhhy 24578

MANUAL DE UTILIZARE

Recipiente de bucătărie - 4 buc. Ruhhy 24578

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS

Konyhai edények - 4db Ruhhy 24578

POUŽÍVATEĽSKÁ PRÍRUČKA

Kuchynské nádoby - 4 ks Ruhhy 24578

KASUTUSJUHEND

Kööginõud - 4 tk Ruhhy 24578

VARTOTOJO VADOVAS

Virtuvės indai - 4 vnt. Ruhhy 24578

LIETOTĀJA ROKASGRĀMATA

Virtuves konteineri - 4 gab. Ruhhy 24578

ПОСІБНИК КОРИСТУВАЧА

Ємності кухонні - 4шт. Рухи 24578

РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА УПОТРЕБА

Кухненски съдове - 4 бр. Ruhhy 24578

KORISNIČKI PRIRUČNIK

Kuhinjske posude - 4 kom Ruhhy 24578

ANVÄNDARMANUAL

Köksbehållare - 4 st Ruhhy 24578

ΕΓΧΕΙΡΙΔΙΟ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ

Δοχεία κουζίνας - 4 τεμ. Ruhhy 24578

GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

Keukencontainers - 4 stuks Ruhhy 24578

BRUGERVEJLEDNING

Køkkenbeholdere - 4 stk Ruhhy 24578

MANUAL DO UTILIZADOR

Recipientes de cozinha - 4 peças Ruhhy 24578

PRIROČNIK ZA UPORABO

Kuhinjske posode - 4 kom Ruhhy 24578

KÄYTTÖOHJE

Keittiöastiat - 4 kpl Ruhhy 24578

M: 00024578 (YC01)

Manufacturer / Producent / Produzent / Výrobce / Producteur / Productor / Produttore / Producător / Termelő /
Producent / Tootja / Gamintojas / Ražotājs / Продавец / Продукцент / Proizvođač / Producent / Παραγωγός / Producent
/ Producent / Produtor / Producent / Tuottaja

ISO TRADE Sp. z o. o.
Ul. Hangarowa 15
59-220 Legnica

WEEE-Reg.-Nr. - DE 12589110

00024578 M: YC01



EN

Ladies and Gentlemen, thank you for purchasing our product!
Before starting to use, please read the following instructions
for the correct use of the product. Please keep these instructions on
future and to follow its recommendations, as non-compliance may endanger life or health.

Important: KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE!

- Please read it completely before use and follow all instructions in the manual.
- Do not use the product if any part is missing or damaged.
- Please keep this manual for future reference.

SPECIFICATION:

- Set of 4 containers for coffee, tea, sugar, salt
- Dimensions: diameter: 11 cm height: 17 cm
- Material: dominant material: carbon steel with tin, others: bamboo wood + stainless steel

CHARACTERISTIC:

The set consists of four containers made of high-quality black painted tinplate and bamboo wood. The inscriptions on the containers help keep the ingredients and the kitchen in order. The set includes containers for coffee, tea, sugar and salt. The lids have seals that ensure their tightness and keep the contents fresh for a long time. The modern, elegant design makes the containers a perfect decorative element of any kitchen. The containers are easy to keep clean. Inscriptions on containers help keep ingredients and the kitchen in order. The set includes containers for coffee, tea, sugar and salt. The lids have seals that ensure their tightness and keep the contents fresh for a long time. The modern, elegant design makes the containers a perfect decorative element of any kitchen. The containers are easy to keep clean.

CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE:

Before first use, wash the containers with warm water and a mild detergent and then dry them thoroughly. Regularly keep the containers clean, repeating these activities during use.

RULES FOR SAFE USE:

- Store in a dry and shaded place
- Regularly check the condition of packaging
- Keep containers clean
- Keep away from sources of fire and extreme temperatures



PL

Szanowni Państwo, dziękujemy za zakup naszego produktu!
Przed przystąpieniem do używania, prosimy zapoznać się z poniższą instrukcją
w celu prawidłowego użytkowania produktu. Prosimy o zachowanie niniejszej instrukcji na
przyszłość oraz o zastosowanie się do jej zaleceń, ponieważ jej nieprzestrzeganie może zagrażać życiu lub zdrowiu.

Ważne : ZACHOWAĆ NA PRZYSZŁOŚĆ !

- Proszę przeczytać w całości przed rozpoczęciem użytkowania i przestrzegać wszystkich wytycznych zawartych w instrukcji.
- Nie używać produktu jeżeli jakiegokolwiek części brakuje bądź jest uszkodzona.
- Proszę zachować instrukcję na przyszłość.

SPECYFIKACJA:

- Zestaw 4 pojemników na kawę, herbatę, cukier, sól
- Wymiary: średnica: 11 cm wysokość: 17 cm
- Materiał: dominujący materiał: stal węglowa z cyną, pozostałe: drewno bambusowe + stal nierdzewna

CHARAKTERYSTYKA:

Zestaw składa się z czterech pojemników wykonanych z wysokiej jakości blachy białej malowanej na czarno oraz drewna bambusowego. Napisy na pojemnikach pomagają utrzymać składniki oraz kuchnię w porządku. W zestawie znajdują się pojemniki na kawę, herbatę, cukier i sól. Pokrywy posiadają uszczelki, które zapewniają ich szczelność i pozwalają zachować świeżość zawartości przez długi czas. Nowoczesny, elegancki design sprawia, że pojemniki będą doskonałym elementem dekoracyjnym każdej kuchni. Pojemniki łatwo utrzymać w czystości. Napisy na pojemnikach pomagają utrzymać porządek w składnikach i w kuchni. W zestawie pojemniki przeznaczone na kawę, herbatę, cukier i sól. Pokrywki posiadają uszczelki, które zapewniają ich szczelność i długo utrzymują świeżość zawartości. Nowoczesny, elegancki design sprawia, że pojemniki będą doskonałym elementem dekoracyjnym każdej kuchni. Pojemniki łatwo utrzymać w czystości.

CZYSZCZENIE I KONSERWACJA:

Przed pierwszym użyciem umyj pojemniki ciepłą wodą z delikatnym detergentem, a następnie dokładnie wysusz. Regularnie dbaj o czystość pojemników powtarzając te czynności w trakcie użytkowania.

ZASADY BEZPIECZNEGO UŻYTKOWANIA:

- Przechowuj w suchym i zacienionym miejscu
- Regularnie kontroluj stan opakowań
- Utrzymuj pojemniki w czystości
- Trzymaj z dala od źródeł ognia i skrajnych temperatur



DE

Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren, vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unser Produkt entschieden haben!
Bevor Sie mit der Verwendung beginnen, lesen Sie bitte die folgenden Anweisungen
für die korrekte Verwendung des Produkts. Bitte halten Sie diese Anweisungen auf
Zukunft und seine Empfehlungen zu befolgen, da Nichteinhaltung Leben oder Gesundheit gefährden kann.

Wichtig: BEHALTEN SIE FÜR ZUKÜNFTIGE REFERENZEN!

- Bitte lesen Sie es vor Gebrauch vollständig durch und befolgen Sie alle Anweisungen im Handbuch.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn Teile fehlen oder beschädigt sind.
- Bitte bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

SPEZIFIKATION:

- Set mit 4 Behältern für Kaffee, Tee, Zucker, Salz
- Maße: Durchmesser: 11 cm, Höhe: 17 cm
- Material: dominantes Material: Kohlenstoffstahl mit Zinn, andere: Bambusholz + Edelstahl

CHARAKTERISTISCH:

Das Set besteht aus vier Behältern aus hochwertigem schwarz lackiertem Weißblech und Bambusholz. Die Aufschriften auf den Behältern helfen, die Zutaten und die Küche in Ordnung zu halten. Im Set sind Behälter für Kaffee, Tee, Zucker und Salz enthalten. Die Deckel verfügen über Dichtungen, die ihre Dichtigkeit gewährleisten und den Inhalt lange frisch halten. Das moderne, elegante Design macht die Behälter zu einem perfekten Dekorationselement jeder Küche. Die Behälter sind leicht sauber zu halten. Beschriftungen auf Behältern helfen dabei, Zutaten und die Küche in Ordnung zu halten. Im Set sind Behälter für Kaffee, Tee, Zucker und Salz enthalten. Die Deckel verfügen über Dichtungen, die ihre Dichtigkeit gewährleisten und den Inhalt lange frisch halten. Das moderne, elegante Design macht die Behälter zu einem perfekten Dekorationselement jeder Küche. Die Behälter sind leicht sauber zu halten.

REINIGUNG UND INSTANDHALTUNG:

Waschen Sie die Behälter vor dem ersten Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser und einem milden Reinigungsmittel und trocknen Sie sie anschließend gründlich ab. Halten Sie die Behälter regelmäßig sauber und wiederholen Sie diese Tätigkeiten während des Gebrauchs.

REGELN FÜR EINE SICHERE VERWENDUNG:

- An einem trockenen und schattigen Ort aufbewahren
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig den Zustand der Verpackung
- Behälter sauber halten
- Von Feuerquellen und extremen Temperaturen fernhalten



CS

Dámy a pánové, děkujeme vám za zakoupení našeho produktu!
Před zahájením používání si přečtěte následující pokyny
pro správné použití produktu. Tyto pokyny si prosím ponechejte
dodržovat její doporučení, protože nedodržení může ohrozit život nebo zdraví.

Důležité: UCHOVÁVEJTE BUDOUCNOST!

- Před použitím si jej prosím pečlivě přečtěte a postupujte podle pokynů v příručce.
- Nepoužívejte výrobek, pokud některá část chybí nebo je poškozena.
- Tuto příručku si prosím uschovejte pro budoucí použití.

SPECIFIKACE:

- Sada 4 nádob na kávu, čaj, cukr, sůl
- Rozměry: průměr: 11 cm výška: 17 cm
- Materiál: dominantní materiál: uhlíková ocel s cínem, ostatní: bambusové dřevo + nerez

CHARAKTERISTICKÝ:

Sada se skládá ze čtyř nádob vyrobených z vysoce kvalitního černě lakovaného pocínovaného plechu a bambusového dřeva. Nápis na nádobách pomáhají udržovat ingredience a kuchyni v pořádku. Sada obsahuje nádoby na kávu, čaj, cukr a sůl. Víčka mají těsnění, která zajistí jejich těsnost a udrží obsah po dlouhou dobu čerstvý. Moderní elegantní design dělá z nádob dokonalý dekorativní prvek každé kuchyně. Nádoby se snadno udržují v čistotě. Nápis na nádobách pomáhají udržovat ingredience a kuchyni v pořádku. Sada obsahuje nádoby na kávu, čaj, cukr a sůl. Víčka mají těsnění, která zajistí jejich těsnost a udrží obsah po dlouhou dobu čerstvý. Moderní, elegantní design dělá z nádob dokonalý dekorativní prvek každé kuchyně. Nádoby se snadno udržují v čistotě.

ČIŠTĚNÍ A ÚDRŽBA:

Před prvním použitím umyjte nádoby teplou vodou a jemným čisticím prostředkem a poté je důkladně osušte. Pravidelně udržujte nádoby čisté a během používání tyto činnosti opakujte.

PRAVIDLA PRO BEZPEČNÉ POUŽÍVÁNÍ:

- Skladujte na suchém a stinném místě
- Pravidelně kontrolujte stav balení
- Nádoby udržujte čisté
- Uchovávejte mimo dosah zdrojů ohně a extrémních teplot



FR

Mesdames et Messieurs, merci d'avoir acheté notre produit!
Avant d'utiliser, veuillez lire les instructions suivantes
pour une utilisation correcte du produit. Veuillez garder ces instructions sur
l'avenir et de suivre ses recommandations, car le non-respect peut mettre la vie ou la santé en danger.

Important: GARDER POUR L'AVENIR!

- Veuillez le lire complètement avant utilisation et suivez toutes les instructions du manuel.
- N'utilisez pas le produit si une pièce est manquante ou endommagée.
- S'il vous plaît garder ce manuel pour référence future.

SPÉCIFICATION:

- Lot de 4 récipients pour café, thé, sucre, sel
- Dimensions : diamètre : 11 cm hauteur : 17 cm
- Matériau : matériau dominant : acier au carbone avec étain, autres : bois de bambou + acier inoxydable

CARACTÉRISTIQUE:

L'ensemble se compose de quatre récipients en fer blanc peint en noir de haute qualité et en bois de bambou. Les inscriptions sur les récipients aident à garder les ingrédients et la cuisine en ordre. L'ensemble comprend des récipients pour le café, le thé, le sucre et le sel. Les couvercles sont dotés de joints qui assurent leur étanchéité et maintiennent le contenu frais pendant longtemps. Le design moderne et élégant fait de ces récipients un élément décoratif parfait pour toute cuisine. Les conteneurs sont faciles à nettoyer. Les inscriptions sur les récipients aident à garder les ingrédients et la cuisine en ordre. L'ensemble comprend des récipients pour le café, le thé, le sucre et le sel. Les couvercles sont dotés de joints qui assurent leur étanchéité et maintiennent le contenu frais pendant longtemps. Le design moderne et élégant fait de ces récipients un élément décoratif parfait pour toute cuisine. Les conteneurs sont faciles à nettoyer.

NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN:

Avant la première utilisation, lavez les récipients avec de l'eau tiède et un détergent doux, puis séchez-les soigneusement. Gardez régulièrement les récipients propres, en répétant ces activités pendant l'utilisation.

RÈGLES POUR UNE UTILISATION SÉCURISÉE :

- Conserver dans un endroit sec et ombragé
- Vérifier régulièrement l'état de l'emballage
- Gardez les conteneurs propres
- Tenir à l'écart des sources d'incendie et des températures extrêmes



ES

Señoras y señores, ¡gracias por adquirir nuestro producto!
Antes de usar, lea las siguientes instrucciones
para el correcto uso del producto. Mantenga estas instrucciones en
futuro y seguir sus recomendaciones, ya que su incumplimiento puede poner en peligro la vida o la salud.

Importante: ¡GUARDE PARA EL FUTURO!

- Léalo completamente antes de usarlo y siga todas las instrucciones del manual.
- No utilice el producto si alguna pieza falta o está dañada.
- Por favor conserve este manual para referencias futuras.

ESPECIFICACIÓN:

- Juego de 4 recipientes para café, té, azúcar, sal.
- Dimensiones: diámetro: 11 cm altura: 17 cm
- Material: material dominante: acero al carbono con estaño, otros: madera de bambú + acero inoxidable

CARACTERÍSTICA:

El juego se compone de cuatro recipientes fabricados en hojalata de alta calidad lacada en negro y madera de bambú. Las inscripciones en los recipientes ayudan a mantener en orden los ingredientes y la cocina. El set incluye recipientes para café, té, azúcar y sal. Las tapas cuentan con juntas que aseguran su estanqueidad y mantienen el contenido fresco durante mucho tiempo. El diseño moderno y elegante hace de los recipientes un elemento decorativo perfecto para cualquier cocina. Los contenedores son fáciles de mantener limpios. Las inscripciones en los recipientes ayudan a mantener en orden los ingredientes y la cocina. El set incluye recipientes para café, té, azúcar y sal. Las tapas cuentan con juntas que aseguran su estanqueidad y mantienen el contenido fresco durante mucho tiempo. El diseño moderno y elegante hace de los recipientes un elemento decorativo perfecto para cualquier cocina. Los contenedores son fáciles de mantener limpios.

LIMPIEZA Y MANTENIMIENTO:

Antes del primer uso, lave los recipientes con agua tibia y un detergente suave y luego séquelos bien. Mantener limpios periódicamente los contenedores, repitiendo estas actividades durante su uso.

REGLAS PARA UN USO SEGURO:

- Almacenar en un lugar seco y sombreado.
- Comprobar periódicamente el estado del embalaje.
- Mantener los contenedores limpios
- Mantener alejado de fuentes de fuego y temperaturas extremas.



IT

Signore e signori, grazie per aver acquistato il nostro prodotto!

Prima di iniziare a utilizzare, leggere le seguenti istruzioni per il corretto utilizzo del prodotto. Si prega di conservare queste istruzioni futuro e seguire le sue raccomandazioni, poiché il mancato rispetto può mettere in pericolo la vita o la salute.

Importante: MANTIENI PER IL FUTURO!

- Si prega di leggerlo completamente prima dell'uso e seguire tutte le istruzioni nel manuale.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto se qualche parte è mancante o danneggiata.
- Si prega di conservare questo manuale per riferimento futuro.

SPECIFICA:

- Set di 4 contenitori per caffè, tè, zucchero, sale
- Dimensioni: diametro: 11 cm altezza: 17 cm
- Materiale: materiale dominante: acciaio al carbonio con stagno, altri: legno di bambù + acciaio inossidabile

CARATTERISTICA:

Il set è composto da quattro contenitori realizzati in lamiera stagnata verniciata nera di alta qualità e legno di bambù. Le scritte sui contenitori aiutano a mantenere in ordine gli ingredienti e la cucina. Il set comprende contenitori per caffè, tè, zucchero e sale. I coperchi sono dotati di guarnizioni che ne garantiscono la tenuta e mantengono il contenuto fresco a lungo. Il design moderno ed elegante rende i contenitori un perfetto elemento decorativo di ogni cucina. I contenitori sono facili da pulire. Le iscrizioni sui contenitori aiutano a mantenere in ordine gli ingredienti e la cucina. Il set comprende contenitori per caffè, tè, zucchero e sale. I coperchi sono dotati di guarnizioni che ne garantiscono la tenuta e mantengono il contenuto fresco a lungo. Il design moderno ed elegante rende i contenitori un perfetto elemento decorativo di ogni cucina. I contenitori sono facili da pulire.

PULIZIA E MANUTENZIONE:

Prima del primo utilizzo, lavare i contenitori con acqua tiepida e un detergente delicato, quindi asciugarli accuratamente. Mantenere regolarmente puliti i contenitori, ripetendo tali operazioni durante l'utilizzo.

REGOLE PER UN UTILIZZO SICURO:

- Conservare in un luogo asciutto e ombreggiato
- Controllare regolarmente lo stato dell'imballaggio
- Mantenere i contenitori puliti
- Tenere lontano da fonti di fuoco e temperature estreme



RO

**Doamnelor și domnilor, vă mulțumim că ați cumpărat produsul nostru!
Înainte de a începe utilizarea, vă rugăm să citiți următoarele instrucțiuni
pentru utilizarea corectă a produsului. Vă rugăm să păstrați aceste instrucțiuni
viitor și să urmați recomandările sale, deoarece nerespectarea poate pune în pericol viața sau sănătatea.**

Important: PĂSTRAȚI PENTRU REFERINȚE VIITOARE!

- Vă rugăm să îl citiți complet înainte de utilizare și să urmați toate instrucțiunile din manual.
- Nu utilizați produsul dacă lipsește sau este deteriorat vreun element.
- Vă rugăm să păstrați acest manual pentru referințe viitoare.

SPECIFICAȚIE:

- Set 4 recipiente pentru cafea, ceai, zahar, sare
- Dimensiuni: diametru: 11 cm înălțime: 17 cm
- Material: material dominant: oțel carbon cu tablă, altele: lemn de bambus + oțel inoxidabil

CARACTERISTICĂ:

Setul este format din patru recipiente din tablă de tablă vopsită negru de înaltă calitate și lemn de bambus. Inscricțiile de pe recipiente ajută la menținerea în ordine a ingredientelor și a bucătăriei. Setul include recipiente pentru cafea, ceai, zahar și sare. Capacele au garnituri care le asigură etanșeitatea și păstrează conținutul proaspăt timp îndelungat. Designul modern, elegant face din recipiente un element decorativ perfect al oricărei bucătării. Recipientele sunt ușor de păstrat curate. Inscricțiile de pe recipiente ajută la menținerea în ordine a ingredientelor și a bucătăriei. Setul include recipiente pentru cafea, ceai, zahar și sare. Capacele au garnituri care le asigură etanșeitatea și păstrează conținutul proaspăt timp îndelungat. Designul modern, elegant face din recipiente un element decorativ perfect al oricărei bucătării. Recipientele sunt ușor de păstrat curate.

CURATENIE SI MENTENANTA:

Înainte de prima utilizare, spălați recipientele cu apă caldă și un detergent ușor și apoi uscați-le bine. Păstrați în mod regulat recipientele curate, repetând aceste activități în timpul utilizării.

REGULI DE UTILIZARE SIGURANTA:

- A se pastra într-un loc uscat și umbrat
- Verificați în mod regulat starea ambalajului
- Păstrați recipientele curate
- A se pastra departe de surse de foc și temperaturi extreme



Hölgyeim és Uraim, köszönjük, hogy megvásárolták a termékünket!
A használat megkezdése előtt olvassa el az alábbi utasításokat
a termék helyes használatához. Kérjük, tartsa be ezeket az utasításokat
és a jövőbeni ajánlások betartása, mivel a be nem tartás életet vagy egészséget veszélyeztethet.

Fontos: A JÖVŐRE VONATKOZZ!

- Használat előtt olvassa el teljesen, és kövesse a kézikönyvben található összes utasítást.
- Ne használja a terméket, ha valamelyik része hiányzik vagy sérült.
- Kérjük, tartsa meg ezt a kézikönyvet későbbi felhasználás céljából.

LEÍRÁS:

- 4 db-os készlet kávé, tea, cukor, só tárolására
- Méretek: átmérő: 11 cm magasság: 17 cm
- Anyaga: domináns anyag: szénacél ónnal, többi: bambuszfa + rozsdamentes acél

JELLEGZETES:

A készlet négy kiváló minőségű feketére festett bádoból és bambuszfából készült tartályból áll. Az edényeken található feliratok segítik az alapanyagok és a konyha rendben tartását. A készlet kávé-, tea-, cukor- és sótartókat tartalmaz. A fedelek tömítésekkel rendelkeznek, amelyek biztosítják tömítettségüket és hosszú ideig frissen tartják a tartalmat. A modern, elegáns kialakítás a konténereket minden konyha tökéletes díszítő elemévé teszi. A tartályok könnyen tisztán tarthatók. Az edényeken található feliratok segítik az alapanyagok és a konyha rendben tartását. A készlet kávé-, tea-, cukor- és sótartókat tartalmaz. A fedelek tömítésekkel rendelkeznek, amelyek biztosítják a tömítettséget és hosszú ideig frissen tartják a tartalmat. A modern, elegáns kialakítás a konténereket minden konyha tökéletes díszítő elemévé teszi. A tartályok könnyen tisztán tarthatók.

TISZTÍTÁS ÉS KARBANTARTÁS:

Az első használat előtt mossa ki a tartályokat meleg vízzel és enyhe tisztítószerrel, majd alaposan szárítsa meg. Rendszeresen tartsa tisztán a tartályokat, használat közben ismételje meg ezeket a tevékenységeket.

SZABÁLYOK A BIZTONSÁGOS HASZNÁLATHOZ:

- Száras és árnyékos helyen tárolandó
- Rendszeresen ellenőrizze a csomagolás állapotát
- Tartsa tisztán a tartályokat
- Tűzforrásoktól és szélsőséges hőmérséklettől távol tartandó



SK

Dámy a páni, ďakujeme vám za zakúpenie nášho produktu!
Pred použitím si prečítajte nasledujúce pokyny
pre správne použitie produktu. Uchovajte si prosím tieto pokyny
a bude sa riadiť jeho odporúčaniami, pretože ich nedodržiavanie môže ohroziť život alebo zdravie.

Dôležité: UCHOVÁVAJTE BUDÚCNOSŤ!

- Pred použitím si ho prosím dôkladne prečítajte a postupujte podľa všetkých pokynov v príručke.
- Nepoužívajte výrobok, ak niektorá jeho časť chýba alebo je poškodená.
- Tento návod si uschovajte pre budúce použitie.

ŠPECIFIKÁCIA:

- Sada 4 nádob na kávu, čaj, cukor, soľ
- Rozmery: priemer: 11 cm výška: 17 cm
- Materiál: dominantný materiál: uhlíková oceľ s cínom, ostatné: bambusové drevo + nerez

CHARAKTERISTIKA:

Súprava pozostáva zo štyroch nádob vyrobených z kvalitného čierneho lakovaného pocínovaného plechu a bambusového dreva. Nápis na nádobách pomáhajú udržiavať poriadok v surovinách a kuchyni. Sada obsahuje nádoby na kávu, čaj, cukor a soľ. Viečka majú tesnenia, ktoré zaisťujú ich tesnosť a udržiavajú obsah dlho čerstvý. Moderný elegantný dizajn robí z nádob dokonalý dekoratívny prvok každej kuchyne. Nádoby sa ľahko udržiavajú v čistote. Nápis na nádobách pomáhajú udržiavať poriadok v surovinách a kuchyni. Sada obsahuje nádoby na kávu, čaj, cukor a soľ. Viečka majú tesnenia, ktoré zaisťujú ich tesnosť a udržiavajú obsah čerstvý po dlhú dobu. Moderný elegantný dizajn robí z nádob dokonalý dekoratívny prvok každej kuchyne. Nádoby sa ľahko udržiavajú v čistote.

ČISTENIE A ÚDRŽBA:

Pred prvým použitím umyte nádoby teplou vodou a jemným čistiacim prostriedkom a potom ich dôkladne osušte. Nádoby pravidelne udržiavajte čisté, pričom tieto činnosti počas používania opakujte.

PRAVIDLÁ BEZPEČNÉHO POUŽÍVANIA:

- Skladujte na suchom a tienenom mieste
- Pravidelne kontrolujte stav balenia
- Nádoby udržiavajte čisté
- Uchovávajte mimo dosahu zdrojov ohňa a extrémnych teplôt



ET

**Daamid ja härrad, aitäh meie toote ostmise eest!
Enne kasutamist lugege palun järgmisi juhiseid
toote õigeks kasutamiseks. Hoidke neid juhiseid peal
ja järgida selle soovitusi, kuna mittevastavus võib ohustada elu või tervist.**

Tähtis: hoidke tulevikuks!

- Palun lugege see enne kasutamist täielikult läbi ja järgige kõiki juhiseid.
- Ärge kasutage toodet, kui mõni osa puudub või on kahjustatud.
- Hoidke seda juhendit edaspidiseks kasutamiseks.

SPETSIFIKATSIOON:

- 4 mahutist koosnev komplekt kohvi, tee, suhkru, soola jaoks
- Mõõdud: läbimõõt: 11 cm kõrgus: 17 cm
- Materjal: domineeriv materjal: süsinikteras tinaga, teised: bambuspuit + roostevaba teras

KARAKTERISTIK:

Komplekt koosneb neljast kvaliteetsest mustaks värvitud plekk- ja bambuspuidust anumast. Kirjad anumatel aitavad hoida koostisaineid ja kööki korras. Komplekti kuuluvad anumad kohvi, tee, suhkru ja soola jaoks. Kaantel on tihendid, mis tagavad nende tiheduse ja hoiavad sisu kaua värskena. Kaasaegne elegantne disain muudab anumad täiuslikuks dekoratiivseks elemendiks igas köögis. Konteinereid on lihtne puhtana hoida. Sildid anumatel aitavad hoida koostisaineid ja kööki korras. Komplekti kuuluvad anumad kohvi, tee, suhkru ja soola jaoks. Kaantel on tihendid, mis tagavad nende tiheduse ja hoiavad sisu kaua värskena. Kaasaegne elegantne disain muudab anumad täiuslikuks dekoratiivseks elemendiks igas köögis. Konteinereid on lihtne puhtana hoida.

PUHASTAMINE JA HOOLDUS:

Enne esmakordset kasutamist peske anumaid sooja vee ja pehme pesuvahendiga ning seejärel kuivatage need põhjalikult. Hoidke mahuteid regulaarselt puhtana, korrates neid tegevusi kasutamise ajal.

REEGLID OHUTUKS KASUTAMISEKS:

- Hoida kuivas ja varjulises kohas
- Kontrollige regulaarselt pakendi seisukorda
- Hoidke mahutid puhtad
- Hoida eemal tuleallikatest ja äärmuslikest temperatuuridest



LT

Ponios ir ponai, ačiū, kad įsigijote mūsų produktą!
Prieš pradėdami naudoti, perskaitykite šias instrukcijas
už teisingą produkto naudojimą. Laikykite šias instrukcijas
laikyti jos rekomendacijų, nes nesilaikymas gali pakenkti gyvybei ar sveikatai.

Svarbu: SAUGOKITE ATEITIES!

- Prieš naudojimą perskaitykite jį ir vykdykite visas instrukcijas.
- Nenaudokite gaminio, jei trūksta ar yra pažeista kuri nors dalis.
- Prašome pasilikti šį vadovą, kad galėtumėte sužinoti ateityje.

SPECIFIKACIJA:

- 4 indelių rinkinys kavai, arbatai, cukrui, druskai
- Matmenys: skersmuo: 11 cm aukštis: 17 cm
- Medžiaga: dominuojanti medžiaga: anglinis plienas su skarda, kitos: bambuko mediena + nerūdijantis plienas

CHARAKTERISTIKA:

Rinkinį sudaro keturi indai, pagaminti iš aukštos kokybės juodai dažytos skardos ir bambuko medienos. Užrašai ant talpyklų padeda išlaikyti tvarką ingredientuose ir virtuvėje. Komplekte yra kavos, arbatos, cukraus ir druskos indai. Dangteliai turi sandariklius, kurie užtikrina jų sandarumą ir ilgą laiką išlaiko turinį šviežią. Dėl modernaus, elegantiško dizaino indai yra puikus bet kurios virtuvės dekoratyvinis elementas. Talpyklas lengva išlaikyti švarias. Užrašai ant talpyklų padeda palaikyti tvarką ingredientuose ir virtuvėje. Komplekte yra kavos, arbatos, cukraus ir druskos indai. Dangteliai turi sandariklius, kurie užtikrina jų sandarumą ir ilgą laiką išlaiko turinį šviežią. Dėl modernaus, elegantiško dizaino indai yra puikus bet kurios virtuvės dekoratyvinis elementas. Talpyklas lengva išlaikyti švarias.

VALYMAS IR PRIEŽIŪRA:

Prieš naudodami pirmą kartą, išplaukite talpyklas šiltu vandeniu ir švelniu plovikliu, tada gerai išdžiovinkite. Reguliariai laikykite konteinerius švarius, kartokite šiuos veiksmus naudojimo metu.

SAUGAUS NAUDOJIMO TAISYKLĖS:

- Laikyti sausoje ir pavėsingoje vietoje
- Reguliariai tikrinkite pakuotės būklę
- Laikykite konteinerius švarius
- Laikyti atokiai nuo ugnies šaltinių ir ekstremalių temperatūrų



LV

Dāmas un kungi, paldies, ka iegādājāties mūsu produktu!
Pirms sākat lietot, lūdzu, izlasiet šīs instrukcijas
par pareizu produkta lietošanu. Lūdzu, saglabāiet šos norādījumus
un ievērot tās ieteikumus, jo noteikumu neievērošana var apdraudēt dzīvību vai veselību.

Svarīgi: Ietaupiet nākotni!

- Pirms lietošanas izlasiet to un izpildiet visus norādījumus.
- Nelietojiet produktu, ja kādas daļas trūkst vai tā ir bojāta.
- Lūdzu, saglabāiet šo rokasgrāmatu turpmākai izmantošanai.

SPECIFIKĀCIJA:

- Komplektā 4 trauki kafijai, tējai, cukuram, sālim
- Izmēri: diametrs: 11 cm augstums: 17 cm
- Materiāls: dominējošais materiāls: oglekļa tērauds ar alvu, citi: bambusa koks + nerūsējošais tērauds

RAKSTUROJUMS:

Komplekts sastāv no četriem konteineriem, kas izgatavoti no augstas kvalitātes melni krāsota skārda un bambusa koka. Uzraksti uz traukiem palīdz uzturēt kārtībā sastāvdaļas un virtuvi. Komplektā ietilpst trauki kafijai, tējai, cukuram un sālim. Vākiem ir blīves, kas nodrošina to hermētiskumu un ilgstoši saglabā saturu svaigu. Mūsdienīgais, elegantais dizains padara traukus par perfektu jebkuras virtuves dekoratīvu elementu. Tvertnes ir viegli uzturēt tīras. Uzraksti uz traukiem palīdz uzturēt sastāvdaļas un virtuvi kārtībā.

Komplektā ietilpst trauki kafijai, tējai, cukuram un sālim. Vākiem ir blīves, kas nodrošina to hermētiskumu un ilgstoši saglabā saturu svaigu. Mūsdienīgais, elegantais dizains padara traukus par perfektu jebkuras virtuves dekoratīvu elementu. Tvertnes ir viegli uzturēt tīras.

TĪRĪŠANA UN APKOPE:

Pirms pirmās lietošanas izmazgājiet traukus ar siltu ūdeni un maigu mazgāšanas līdzekli un pēc tam rūpīgi nosusiniet. Regulāri turiet konteinerus tīrus, atkārtojot šīs darbības lietošanas laikā.

DROŠAS LIETOŠANAS NOTEIKUMI:

- Uzglabāt sausā un ēnainā vietā
- Regulāri pārbaudiet iepakojuma stāvokli
- Uzturiet konteinerus tīrus
- Sargāt no uguns avotiem un ekstremālām temperatūrām



UK

Пані та панове, дякуємо за придбання нашого продукту!
Перед початком використання, будь ласка, прочитайте наступні інструкції
для правильного використання продукту. Будь ласка, дотримуйтесь цих інструкцій
і слідувати його рекомендаціям, оскільки недотримання може загрожувати життю чи здоров'ю.

Важливо: ТРИМАЙТЕ НА МАЙБУТНЄ!

- Будь ласка, прочитайте його повністю перед використанням і дотримуйтесь усіх вказівок у посібнику.
- Не використовуйте виріб, якщо якась деталь відсутня або пошкоджена.
- Зберігайте цей посібник для подальшого використання.

СПЕЦИФІКАЦІЯ:

- Набір з 4 ємностей для кави, чаю, цукру, солі
- Розміри: діаметр: 11 см, висота: 17 см
- Матеріал: домінуючий матеріал: вуглецева сталь з оловом, інші: бамбук + нержавіюча сталь

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА:

Набір складається з чотирьох контейнерів, виготовлених з високоякісної чорної жерсті та бамбукового дерева. Написи на ємностях допомагають підтримувати інгредієнти та кухню в порядку. У набір входять контейнери для кави, чаю, цукру та солі. Кришки мають ущільнювачі, які забезпечують їх герметичність і тривалий час зберігають свіжість вмісту. Сучасний елегантний дизайн робить контейнери ідеальним елементом декору будь-якої кухні. Ємності легко підтримувати в чистоті. Написи на ємностях допомагають підтримувати інгредієнти та кухню в порядку. У набір входять контейнери для кави, чаю, цукру та солі. Кришки мають ущільнювачі, які забезпечують їх герметичність і тривалий час зберігають свіжість вмісту. Сучасний елегантний дизайн робить контейнери ідеальним елементом декору будь-якої кухні. Ємності легко підтримувати в чистоті.

ЧИЩЕННЯ ТА ОБСЛУГОВУВАННЯ:

Перед першим використанням вимийте контейнери теплою водою з м'яким миючим засобом, а потім ретельно їх висушіть. Регулярно тримайте контейнери в чистоті, повторюючи ці дії під час використання.

ПРАВИЛА БЕЗПЕЧНОГО ВИКОРИСТАННЯ:

- Зберігати в сухому та затіненому місці
- Регулярно перевіряйте стан упаковки
- Тримайте контейнери в чистоті
- Тримайте подалі від джерел вогню та екстремальних температур



Дами и господа, благодарим ви, че закупихте нашия продукт!

Моля, прочетете следните инструкции преди употреба за правилно използване на продукта. Моля, дръжте това ръководство включено бъдеще и да спазва препоръките му, тъй като неспазването им може да представлява заплаха за живота или здравето.

Важно: ЗАПАЗЕТЕ ЗА БЪДЕЩИ СПРАВКИ!

- Моля, прочетете изцяло преди употреба и следвайте всички инструкции в ръководството.
- Не използвайте продукта, ако някоя част липсва или е повредена.
- Моля, запазете това ръководство за бъдещи справки.

СПЕЦИФИКАЦИЯ:

- Комплект от 4 съда за кафе, чай, захар, сол
- Размери: диаметър: 11 см. височина: 17 см
- Материал: доминиращ материал: въглородна стомана с калай, други: бамбуково дърво + неръждаема стомана

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА:

Комплектът се състои от четири контейнера, изработени от висококачествена черна боядисана ламарина и бамбуково дърво. Надписите върху контейнерите помагат да се поддържат съставките и кухнята в ред. Комплектът включва съдове за кафе, чай, захар и сол. Капаците са с уплътнения, които осигуряват тяхната плътност и запазват съдържанието свежо за дълго време. Модерният, елегантен дизайн прави съдовете перфектен декоративен елемент на всяка кухня. Контейнерите се поддържат лесно чисти. Надписите върху контейнерите помагат за поддържане на съставките и кухнята в ред. Комплектът включва съдове за кафе, чай, захар и сол. Капаците са с уплътнения, които осигуряват тяхната плътност и запазват съдържанието свежо за дълго време. Модерният, елегантен дизайн прави съдовете перфектен декоративен елемент на всяка кухня. Контейнерите се поддържат лесно чисти.

ПОЧИСТВАНЕ И ПОДДРЪЖКА:

Преди първа употреба измийте контейнерите с топла вода и мек почистващ препарат и след това ги подсушете добре. Редовно поддържайте контейнерите чисти, като повтаряте тези дейности по време на употреба.

ПРАВИЛА ЗА БЕЗОПАСНА УПОТРЕБА:

- Съхранявайте на сухо и сенчесто място
- Проверявайте редовно състоянието на опаковката
- Пазете контейнерите чисти
- Пазете от източници на огън и екстремни температури



HR

Dame i gospodo, zahvaljujemo vam što ste kupili naš proizvod!
Prije uporabe pročitajte sljedeće upute
za pravilnu upotrebu proizvoda. Molimo vas da zadržite ovaj priručnik
budućnost i pridržavati se njegovih preporuka, jer nepoštivanje istih može predstavljati prijetnju životu ili zdravlju.

Važno: SAČUVAJTE ZA BUDUĆU REFERENCU!

- Prije uporabe u potpunosti pročitajte i slijedite sve upute u priručniku.
- Ne koristite proizvod ako bilo koji dio nedostaje ili je oštećen.
- Molimo sačuvajte ovaj priručnik za buduću upotrebu.

SPECIFIKACIJA:

- Set od 4 posude za kavu, čaj, šećer, sol
- Dimenzije: promjer: 11 cm visina: 17 cm
- Materijal: dominantni materijal: ugljični čelik s kositrom, ostali: bambusovo drvo + nehrđajući čelik

KARAKTERISTIKA:

Set se sastoji od četiri posude izrađene od visokokvalitetnog crno obojenog bijelog lima i bambusovog drva. Natpisi na posudama pomažu da sastojci i kuhinja budu u redu. Set uključuje posude za kavu, čaj, šećer i sol. Poklopci imaju brtve koje osiguravaju njihovu nepropusnost i dugo zadržavaju svježinu sadržaja. Moderan, elegantan dizajn čini posude savršenim ukrasnim elementom svake kuhinje. Posude se lako održavaju čistima. Natpisi na posudama pomažu da sastojci i kuhinja budu u redu. Set uključuje posude za kavu, čaj, šećer i sol. Poklopci imaju brtve koje osiguravaju njihovu nepropusnost i dugo zadržavaju svježinu sadržaja. Moderan, elegantan dizajn čini posude savršenim ukrasnim elementom svake kuhinje. Posude se lako održavaju čistima.

ČIŠĆENJE I ODRŽAVANJE:

Prije prve uporabe operite spremnike toplom vodom i blagim deterdžentom i zatim ih temeljito osušite. Redovito održavajte spremnike čistima, ponavljajući ove radnje tijekom uporabe.

PRAVILA ZA SIGURNU UPOTREBU:

- Čuvati na suhom i zasjenjenom mjestu
- Redovito provjeravajte stanje pakiranja
- Održavajte spremnike čistima
- Držati podalje od izvora vatre i ekstremnih temperatura



SV

**Mina damer och herrar, tack för att ni köpte vår produkt!
Läs följande instruktioner före användning
för korrekt användning av produkten. Behåll denna manual på
framtid och att följa dess rekommendationer, eftersom underlåtenhet att följa dem kan utgöra ett hot mot liv eller hälsa.**

Viktigt: BEHÅLL FÖR FRAMTIDA REFERENS!

- Läs igenom hela före användning och följ alla instruktioner i bruksanvisningen.
- Använd inte produkten om någon del saknas eller är skadad.
- Spara denna bruksanvisning för framtida referens.

SPECIFIKATION:

- Set med 4 behållare för kaffe, te, socker, salt
- Mått: diameter: 11 cm höjd: 17 cm
- Material: dominerande material: kolstål med tenn, andra: bambuträ + rostfritt stål

KARAKTERISTISK:

Setet består av fyra behållare gjorda av högkvalitativ svartmålad plåt och bambuträ. Inskriptionerna på behållarna hjälper till att hålla ordning på ingredienserna och köket. Setet innehåller behållare för kaffe, te, socker och salt. Locken har tätningar som säkerställer deras täthet och håller innehållet fräscht under lång tid. Den moderna, eleganta designen gör behållarna till ett perfekt dekorativt inslag i alla kök. Behållarna är lätta att hålla rena. Inskriptioner på behållare hjälper till att hålla ordning på ingredienserna och köket. Setet innehåller behållare för kaffe, te, socker och salt. Locken har tätningar som säkerställer deras täthet och håller innehållet fräscht under lång tid. Den moderna, eleganta designen gör behållarna till ett perfekt dekorativt inslag i alla kök. Behållarna är lätta att hålla rena.

STÄDNING OCH UNDERHÅLL:

Före första användning, tvätta behållarna med varmt vatten och ett mildt rengöringsmedel och torka dem sedan noggrant. Håll behållarna rena regelbundet, upprepa dessa aktiviteter under användning.

REGLER FÖR SÄKER ANVÄNDNING:

- Förvara på en torr och skuggig plats
- Kontrollera regelbundet skicket på förpackningen
- Håll behållarna rena
- Håll borta från brandkällor och extrema temperaturer



EL

Κυρίες και κύριοι, σας ευχαριστούμε που αγοράσατε το προϊόν μας!
Διαβάστε τις παρακάτω οδηγίες πριν από τη χρήση
για τη σωστή χρήση του προϊόντος. Διατηρήστε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο ενεργό
στο μέλλον και να συμμορφωθεί με τις συστάσεις της, διότι η μη συμμόρφωσή με αυτές μπορεί να αποτελέσει απειλή για τη
ζωή ή την υγεία.

Σημαντικό : ΚΡΑΤΗΣΤΕ ΓΙΑ ΜΕΛΛΟΝΤΙΚΗ ΑΝΑΦΟΡΑ!

- Διαβάστε πλήρως πριν από τη χρήση και ακολουθήστε όλες τις οδηγίες στο εγχειρίδιο.
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν εάν λείπει ή έχει καταστραφεί κάποιο εξάρτημα.
- Φυλάξτε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο για μελλοντική αναφορά.

ΠΡΟΣΔΙΟΡΙΣΜΟΣ:

- Σετ 4 δοχείων για καφέ, τσάι, ζάχαρη, αλάτι
- Διαστάσεις: διάμετρος: 11 cm ύψος: 17 cm
- Υλικό: κυρίως υλικό: ανθρακούχο χάλυβας με κασσίτερο, άλλα: ξύλο μπαμπού + ανοξείδωτο ατσάλι

ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΟ ΓΝΩΡΙΣΜΑ:

Το σετ αποτελείται από τέσσερα δοχεία από υψηλής ποιότητας μαύρο βαμμένο λευκοσίδηρο και ξύλο μπαμπού. Οι επιγραφές στα δοχεία βοηθούν στη διατήρηση της τάξης των υλικών και της κουζίνας. Το σετ περιλαμβάνει δοχεία για καφέ, τσάι, ζάχαρη και αλάτι. Τα καπάκια έχουν σφραγίδες που εξασφαλίζουν τη στεγανότητά τους και διατηρούν το περιεχόμενο φρέσκο για μεγάλο χρονικό διάστημα. Ο μοντέρνος, κομψός σχεδιασμός κάνει τα δοχεία ένα τέλειο διακοσμητικό στοιχείο κάθε κουζίνας. Τα δοχεία διατηρούνται εύκολα καθαρά. Οι επιγραφές σε δοχεία βοηθούν στη διατήρηση της τάξης των συστατικών και της κουζίνας. Το σετ περιλαμβάνει δοχεία για καφέ, τσάι, ζάχαρη και αλάτι. Τα καπάκια έχουν σφραγίδες που εξασφαλίζουν τη στεγανότητά τους και διατηρούν το περιεχόμενο φρέσκο για μεγάλο χρονικό διάστημα. Ο μοντέρνος, κομψός σχεδιασμός κάνει τα δοχεία ένα τέλειο διακοσμητικό στοιχείο κάθε κουζίνας. Τα δοχεία διατηρούνται εύκολα καθαρά.

ΚΑΘΑΡΙΣΜΟΣ ΚΑΙ ΣΥΝΤΗΡΗΣΗ:

Πριν από την πρώτη χρήση, πλύνετε τα δοχεία με ζεστό νερό και ένα ήπιο απορρυπαντικό και στη συνέχεια στεγνώστε τα καλά. Διατηρείτε τακτικά τα δοχεία καθαρά, επαναλαμβάνοντας αυτές τις δραστηριότητες κατά τη χρήση.

ΚΑΝΟΝΕΣ ΓΙΑ ΑΣΦΑΛΗΣ ΧΡΗΣΗ:

- Φυλάσσετε σε ξηρό και σκιερό μέρος
- Ελέγχετε τακτικά την κατάσταση της συσκευασίας
- Διατηρείτε τα δοχεία καθαρά
- Μακριά από πηγές φωτιάς και ακραίες θερμοκρασίες



NL

Geachte heer/mevrouw, bedankt voor de aankoop van ons product!
Lees voor gebruik de onderstaande instructies
voor het juiste gebruik van het product. Bewaar deze handleiding ter referentie
toekomst en om de aanbevelingen ervan op te volgen, aangezien het niet naleven ervan een bedreiging kan vormen voor het
leven of de gezondheid.

Belangrijk: BEWAAR VOOR TOEKOMSTIG GEBRUIK!

- Lees dit voor gebruik volledig door en volg alle instructies in de handleiding.
- Gebruik het product niet als een onderdeel ontbreekt of beschadigd is.
- Bewaar deze instructies voor toekomstig gebruik.

SPECIFICATIE:

- Set van 4 containers voor koffie, thee, suiker, zout
- Afmetingen: diameter: 11 cm hoogte: 17 cm
- Materiaal: dominant materiaal: koolstofstaal met tin, andere: bamboe hout + roestvrij staal

KENMERK:

De set bestaat uit vier containers gemaakt van hoogwaardig zwart geverfd wit plaatstaal en bamboe hout. Met etiketten op verpakkingen houdt u de ingrediënten overzichtelijk en houdt u uw keuken georganiseerd. De set bestaat uit bakjes voor koffie, thee, suiker en zout. De deksels zijn voorzien van een afdichting, waardoor ze goed afsluiten en de inhoud lang vers blijft. Dankzij het moderne, elegante design vormen de potten een prachtig decoratief element in elke keuken. De containers zijn gemakkelijk schoon te houden. Etiketten op verpakkingen zorgen ervoor dat ingrediënten overzichtelijk blijven en de keuken overzichtelijk blijft. De set bestaat uit bakjes voor koffie, thee, suiker en zout. De deksels zijn voorzien van een afdichting, waardoor ze goed afsluiten en de inhoud lang vers blijft. Dankzij het moderne, elegante design vormen de potten een perfect decoratief element in elke keuken. De containers zijn gemakkelijk schoon te houden.

REINIGING EN ONDERHOUD:

Was de containers voor het eerste gebruik af met warm water en een mild schoonmaakmiddel en droog ze vervolgens grondig af. Houd de containers regelmatig schoon door deze stappen te herhalen tijdens gebruik.

REGELS VOOR VEILIG GEBRUIK:

- Op een droge en schaduwrijke plaats bewaren
- Controleer regelmatig de staat van de verpakking
- Houd containers schoon
- Verwijderd houden van vuurbronnen en extreme temperaturen



DA

Kære hr/fru, tak fordi du har købt vores produkt!
Før brug, bedes du læse instruktionerne nedenfor
for korrekt brug af produktet. Gem venligst denne manual til reference
fremtid og følge dens anbefalinger, da manglende overholdelse kan udgøre en trussel mod liv eller helbred.

Vigtigt: BEMÆRK TIL FREMTIDIG REFERENCE!

- Læs venligst grundigt før brug og følg alle instruktionerne i manualen.
- Brug ikke produktet, hvis en del mangler eller er beskadiget.
- Gem venligst disse instruktioner til fremtidig reference.

SPECIFIKATION:

- Sæt med 4 beholdere til kaffe, te, sukker, salt
- Mål: diameter: 11 cm højde: 17 cm
- Materiale: dominerende materiale: kulstofstål med tin, andre: bambustræ + rustfrit stål

KARAKTERISTISK:

Sættet består af fire beholdere af høj kvalitets sortmalet hvid metalplade og bambustræ. Etiketter på beholdere hjælper med at holde ingredienserne og dit køkken organiseret. Sættet indeholder beholdere til kaffe, te, sukker og salt. Lågene har forseglinger, der sikrer, at de er tætte og holder indholdet friskt i lang tid. Det moderne, elegante design gør beholderne til et perfekt dekorativt element i ethvert køkken. Beholderne er nemme at holde rene. Etiketter på beholdere hjælper med at holde ingredienserne og køkkenet organiseret. Sættet indeholder beholdere til kaffe, te, sukker og salt. Lågene har forseglinger, der sikrer, at de er tætte og holder indholdet friskt i lang tid. Moderne, elegant design gør beholderne til et perfekt dekorativt element i ethvert køkken. Beholderne er nemme at holde rene.

RENGØRING OG VEDLIGEHOLDELSE:

Inden første brug, vask beholderne med varmt vand og et mildt rengøringsmiddel, og tør derefter grundigt. Hold regelmæssigt beholderne rene ved at gentage disse trin under brug.

REGLER FOR SIKKER BRUG:

- Opbevares på et tørt og skyggefuldt sted
- Tjek jævnligt emballagens tilstand
- Hold beholderne rene
- Holdes væk fra brandkilder og ekstreme temperaturer



PT

Estimado senhor/senhora, obrigado por ter adquirido o nosso produto!

Antes de utilizar, leia as instruções abaixo

para o uso adequado do produto. Guarde este manual para consulta

futuro e seguir as suas recomendações, pois o incumprimento pode representar uma ameaça para a vida ou para a saúde.

Importante: GUARDE PARA REFERÊNCIA FUTURA!

- Leia completamente antes de utilizar e siga todas as instruções contidas no manual.
- Não utilize o produto se alguma peça estiver em falta ou danificada.
- Guarde estas instruções para referência futura.

ESPECIFICAÇÃO:

- Conjunto de 4 recipientes para café, chá, açúcar, sal
- Dimensões: diâmetro: 11 cm altura: 17 cm
- Material: material dominante: aço carbono com estanho, outros: madeira de bambu + aço inoxidável

CARACTERÍSTICA:

O conjunto é composto por quatro recipientes feitos de chapa metálica de alta qualidade pintada de preto e branco e madeira de bambu. As etiquetas nos recipientes ajudam a manter os ingredientes e a sua cozinha organizados. O conjunto inclui recipientes para café, chá, açúcar e sal. As tampas possuem vedantes que garantem a sua estanquicidade e mantêm o conteúdo fresco durante muito tempo. O design moderno e elegante faz dos recipientes um elemento decorativo perfeito em qualquer cozinha. Os recipientes são fáceis de manter limpos. As etiquetas nos recipientes ajudam a manter os ingredientes e a cozinha organizados. O conjunto inclui recipientes para café, chá, açúcar e sal. As tampas possuem vedantes que garantem a sua estanquicidade e mantêm o conteúdo fresco durante muito tempo. O design moderno e elegante faz dos recipientes um elemento decorativo perfeito para qualquer cozinha. Os recipientes são fáceis de manter limpos.

LIMPEZA E MANUTENÇÃO:

Antes da primeira utilização, lave os recipientes com água morna e detergente neutro e depois seque bem. Mantenha os recipientes limpos regularmente, repetindo estes passos durante o uso.

REGRAS PARA UMA UTILIZAÇÃO SEGURA:

- Conservar em local seco e com sombra
- Verifique regularmente o estado da embalagem
- Mantenha os recipientes limpos
- Manter afastado de fontes de fogo e temperaturas extremas



SL

Spoštovani, zahvaljujemo se vam za nakup našega izdelka!
Pred uporabo preberite spodnja navodila
za pravilno uporabo izdelka. Prosim, shranite ta priročnik za referenco
prihodnost in upoštevati njegova priporočila, saj lahko neupoštevanje ogrozi življenje ali zdravje.

Pomembno: HRANI ZA PRIHODNJE REFERENCE!

- Pred uporabo v celoti preberite in upoštevajte vsa navodila v priročniku.
- Izdelka ne uporabljajte, če kateri koli del manjka ali je poškodovan.
- Ta navodila shranite za poznejšo uporabo.

SPECIFIKACIJA:

- Set 4 posod za kavo, čaj, sladkor, sol
- Mere: premer: 11 cm višina: 17 cm
- Material: prevladujoči material: ogljikovo jeklo s kositrom, ostali: bambusov les + nerjaveče jeklo

ZNAČILNOST:

Set je sestavljen iz štirih posod iz kakovostne črno barvane bele pločvine in bambusovega lesa. Oznake na posodah pomagajo ohraniti sestavine in vašo kuhinjo organizirano. V kompletu so posodice za kavo, čaj, sladkor in sol. Pokrovi imajo tesnila, ki zagotavljajo tesnost in ohranjajo vsebino dolgo časa svežo. Zaradi modernega, elegantnega dizajna so posode popoln okras v vsaki kuhinji. Posode je enostavno vzdrževati čiste. Oznake na posodah pomagajo ohranjati sestavine in kuhinjo organizirano. V kompletu so posodice za kavo, čaj, sladkor in sol. Pokrovi imajo tesnila, ki zagotavljajo tesnost in ohranjajo vsebino dolgo časa svežo. Sodoben, eleganten dizajn naredi posode popoln okras vsake kuhinje. Posode je enostavno vzdrževati čiste.

ČIŠČENJE IN VZDRŽEVANJE:

Pred prvo uporabo operite posode s toplo vodo in blagim detergentom, nato jih temeljito osušite. Posode redno čistite tako, da med uporabo ponavljate te korake.

PRAVILA ZA VARNO UPORABO:

- Hraniti v suhem in senčnem prostoru
- Redno preverjajte stanje embalaže
- Posode naj bodo čiste
- Hraniti ločeno od virov ognja in ekstremnih temperatur



FI

Arvoisa vastaanottaja, kiitos tuotteemme ostamisesta!

Lue alla olevat ohjeet ennen käyttöä

tuotteen oikeaa käyttöä varten. Säilytä tämä käyttöopas viitettä varten

tulevaisuudessa ja noudattamaan sen suosituksia, sillä noudattamatta jättäminen voi aiheuttaa hengen tai terveyden uhan.

Tärkeää: SÄILYTÄ TULEVAT VARAT!

- Lue huolellisesti ennen käyttöä ja noudata kaikkia käyttöohjeessa olevia ohjeita.
- Älä käytä tuotetta, jos jokin osa puuttuu tai on vaurioitunut.
- Säilytä nämä ohjeet tulevaa tarvetta varten.

TEKNISET TIEDOT:

- 4 astian setti kahville, teelle, sokerille, suolalle
- Mitat: halkaisija: 11 cm korkeus: 17 cm
- Materiaali: hallitseva materiaali: hiiliteräs tinalla, muut: bambupuusta + ruostumaton teräs

OMINAISUUDET:

Setti koostuu neljästä laadukkaasta mustaksi maalatusta valkoiseksi peltilevystä ja bambupuusta tehdystä säiliöstä. Säiliöiden etiketit auttavat pitämään ainekset ja keittiösi järjestyksessä. Setti sisältää astiat kahville, teelle, sokerille ja suolalle. Kansien tiivisteet varmistavat niiden tiiviyden ja pitävät sisällön tuoreena pitkään. Moderni, tyylikäs muotoilu tekee astioista täydellisen koriste-elementin jokaiseen keittiöön. Säiliöt on helppo pitää puhtaana. Säiliöiden etiketit auttavat pitämään ainekset ja keittiön järjestyksessä. Setti sisältää astiat kahville, teelle, sokerille ja suolalle. Kansien tiivisteet varmistavat niiden tiiviyden ja pitävät sisällön tuoreena pitkään. Moderni, tyylikäs muotoilu tekee astioista täydellisen koriste-elementin jokaiseen keittiöön. Säiliöt on helppo pitää puhtaana.

PUHDISTUS JA HUOLTO:

Pese astiat ennen ensimmäistä käyttöä lämpimällä vedellä ja miedolla pesuaineella ja kuivaa sitten huolellisesti. Pidä säiliöt säännöllisesti puhtaina toistamalla nämä vaiheet käytön aikana.

TURVALLISTA KÄYTTÖÄ KOSKEVAT SÄÄNNÖT:

- Varastoi kuivassa ja varjoisassa paikassa
- Tarkista säännöllisesti pakkauksen kunto
- Pidä säiliöt puhtaina
- Pidä poissa tulenlähteistä ja ääriämpötiloista

